Development Corporation Meeting Minutes 12 Mayor/Council

c) December 9, 2025 Regular City Council Meeting Minutes 15 Mayor/Council

9. RESOLUTIONS

a) Consider a resolution awarding a contract to Daniels Building &

Construction, Inc. in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-Six

Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine and 00/100 ($426,149)

Dollars for the City Hall HVAC Controls Project. 23 Staff: A. Jack       

b) Consider a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute

Change Order No. 2 with BDS Constructors, LLC dba MK

Constructors for Bid #2025-20 Sunset Addition Water and